Embassy of India
Sana’a (Yemen)

Camp: Djibouti

OFFICE ORDER

October 21, 2019

List of Holidays to be observed in the Embassy of India, Sana’a (Yemen)

Camp: Djibouti, during the year 2020:

' SI. No. | Gazetted Holiday B Date Day of the week
1. | New Years Day ~ 101 January Wednesday
2 Lohri : 14 January Tuesday

' 3. | Republic Day | 26 January Sunday
4. | Holi - 10 March Sunday

| 5 Mahavir Jayant| 06 April Friday

1 6. Budddha Purnima |7 May Thursday
i Yemen Unification Day (National Day) | 22 May Friday
8. | Idu'lFitr 25 May Monday

9. | Id-Ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 01 August Saturday
10. ‘Janamshtami 12 August Wednesday

11, Independence Day 15 August Saturday
12. ‘Muharram 30 August Sunday
33 bv_Mahatma Gandh| s Birthday 02 October Friday

14. | Dussehra (Vijay Dashmi) | 25 October Sunday
15, Milad-Un-Nabi 10 November Sunday

' 16. | Guru Nanak Jayanti 30 November Monday
17. | Christmas Day (evening) 24 December Thursday

(by India based officers and officials only) during the year 2020.

two
In addition to the above holidays, any three Restricted Holidays may be availed of
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(Sreejan Shandilya
semcsar&banmh@

Embassy of india

Copy to: 1. Dir (ADP)/DS(FSP)/PA-I/PA-11/ GA/ Gulf / CPV/ DB/PC/PM

CR (SB/INB), MEA, New Delhi.

2. Department of Personal & Training, JCA Section, North Block, N.D.

3. All Indian Missions/Post Abroad

4. All Officials of Embassy of India, Sana’a
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